South Dakota Tribal Liaisons and Tribes

	Name
	Office
	Number
	Tribe

	Nathan Grueb
Nathan.grueb@usda.gov
	State Tribal Liaison
	605- 218-0153
	

	Position Open
	Sisseton Field Office
Sisseton Tribal Office
	605-698-7639 x109

	Sisseton Wahpeton Sioux
Tribe

	Merissa Dominguez
Merissa.dominguez@usda.gov
	Chamberlain Field Office
	605-734-5413 x3
C: 605-222-3550
	Crow Creek Sioux Tribe 


	Robert Goodman
Robert.goodman@usda.gov
	Pine Ridge Field Office Martin Field Office
	605-685-1239 ext. 3
C: 605-350-4779
	Oglala Sioux Tribe 
(Pine Ridge)

	David Pesicka
  David.pesicka@usda.gov
	Dupree Field Office
Eagle Butte Field Office
	605-365-5179 x3
605-964-8118
	Cheyenne River Sioux
Tribe

	Position Open
	Chamberlain Field Office
	605-734-5413 x3
	Lower Brule Sioux Tribe

	Mary Scott
Mary.scott@usda.gov
	Mission Field Office White River Field Office
	605-856-4174
605-259-3252 x3
	Rosebud Sioux Tribe

	Mark Freier
Kelly.tschumper@usda.gov
	Lake Andes Field Office
	605-478-7501 x3

	Yankton Sioux Tribe

	Rhonda Nelson
Rhonda.nelson@usda.gov
	Flandreau Field Office
	605-534-4015
	Flandreau Santee Sioux
Tribe

	Merris Miller merris.miller@usda.gov
	McIntosh Field Office
	605-273-4056 x6025
	Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
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